
From: Smith, Aimee
Sent: 10/31/2013 9:59:51 AM
To: 'David M. Gamson' (david.gamson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Toussaint S. Bailey'

(TBailey@rwglaw.com)
Cc: 'andrew.wang@solarreserve.com' (andrew.wang@solarreserve.com);

'Adam.Gusman@GlacialEnergy.com' (Adam.Gusman@GlacialEnergy.com); 'Kathy 
Treleven' (ktreleven@gmail.com); 'Sahm White' (sahm@clean-coalition.org); 
'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising@braunlegal.com); 'matthew@tum.org' 
(matthew@tum.org); 'proceedings@psrec.coop' (proceedings@psrec.coop); 
'AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com' (AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com); 'Tam Hunt' 
(tam.hunt@gmail.com); 'marcooseontheloose .' (marcusdacunha@hotmail.com); 
LISA BOND (lbond@rwglaw.com); Silverman, Abraham 
(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); 'liddell@energyattomey.com' 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); 'douglass@energyattomey.com' 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); 'igoodman@commerceenergy.com' 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); 'carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com' 
(carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com); 'kb@enercalusa.com' (kb@enercalusa.com); 
'tphillips@tigematuralgas.com' (tphillips@tigematuralgas.com); 
'rick_noger@praxair.com' (rick_noger@praxair.com); 'cpacc@calpine.com' 
(cpacc@calpine.com); 'GBass@NobleSolutions.com' 
(GBass@NobleSolutions.com); 'mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com' 
(mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com); 'hal@AltonEnergy.com' 
(hal@AltonEnergy.com); 'kwd@vnf.com' (kwd@vnf.com); 'p.shepard@dgc-us.com' 
(p.shepard@dgc-us.com); 'kara.morgan@tac-denver.com' (kara.morgan@tac- 
denver.com); King, Dan (daking@SempraUSGP.com);
'awilliams@libertypowercorp.com' (awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); Cherry, 
Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org' (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); 
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com' (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
'GloriaB@anzaelectric.org' (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); 
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 
'mday@goodinmacbride.com' (mday@goodinmacbride.com); 
'mmattes@nossaman.com' (mmattes@nossaman.com); 
'jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com' (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 
'jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 'edwardoneill@dwt.com' 
(edwardoneill@dwt.com); 'sdhilton@stoel.com' (sdhilton@stoel.com); 'ek@a- 
klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com); 'sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com' 
(sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com' 
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); 'ssmyers@att.nef (ssmyers@att.net); 
'Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' (Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com); 
'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org); 'proceedings@megawattsf.com' 
(proceedings@megawattsf.com); 'Nora Sheriff (nes@a-klaw.com); 'Lee, Diana' 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'STomec@CapitalPower.com' 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); 'david.a.peffer@gmail.com'
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(david.a.peffer@gmail.com); 'martin.kadillak@shell.com'
(martin.kadillak@shell.com); 'ravage@ieta.org' (ravage@ieta.org); 'Deborah Behles' 
(dbehles@ggu.edu); 'Will Rostov' (wrostov@earthjustice.org); 'Lisa Cottle' 
(lcottle@winston.com); Kissinger, William D. (william.kissinger@bingham.com); 
'kristine@SoCalTelephone.com' (kristine@SoCalTelephone.com); 'Stoddard, Jack' 
(JStoddard@manatt.com); 'Mona Tiemey-Lloyd' (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Pagedar, Sujata 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=sxpg); Zahariudakis, George 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); 'kmills@cfbf.com' 
(kmills@cfbf.com); 'bobgex@dwt.com' (bobgex@dwt.com); 'julien.dumoulin- 
smith@ubs.com' (julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com); 'wmc@a-klaw.com' (wmc@a- 
klaw.com); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' (vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 
'tomb@crossborderenergy.com' (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 
'califomiadockets@pacificorp.com' (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
'wem@igc.org' (wem@igc.org); 'janreid@coastecon.com' (janreid@coastecon.com); 
'jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com' (jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); 
'sswaroop@MarinEnergy.com' (sswaroop@MarinEnergy.com); 
'Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com' (Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); 
'jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 
'barbara@barkovichandyap.com' (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); 
'gifford.jung@powerex.com' (gifford.jung@powerex.com); 
'JChamberlin@LSPower.com' (JChamberlin@LSPower.com); 'gmorris@emf.nef 
(gmorris@emf.net); 'ddavie@wellhead.com' (ddavie@wellhead.com);
'Patrick. VanBeek@CommercialEnergy .net' 
(Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net); 'jsanders@caiso.com' 
(jsanders@caiso.com); 'nrader@calwea.org' (nrader@calwea.org); Iwahashi, Miyuki 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MXI8); Fellman, Diane 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 'michael.evans@shell.com' 
(michael.evans@shell.com); 'dansvec@hdo.nef (dansvec@hdo.net); Lynn Haug 
(lmh@eslawfirm.com); 'Jody London' (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
'randy.keller@calenergy.com' (randy.keller@calenergy.com); 'oliviapara@dwt.com' 
(oliviapara@dwt.com); 'Matthew Barmack' (Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com); 
'John@DicksonGeesman.com' (John@DicksonGeesman.com); 
'anfanzon@semprautilities.com' (anfanzon@semprautilities.com); 
'JNelson@ucsusa.org' (JNelson@ucsusa.org); 'd.hicks@dgc-us.com' (d.hicks@dgc- 
us.com); 'margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com' 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); 'David.Weidberg@jci.com' 
(David.Weidberg@jci.com); 'b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org' (b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org); 
'Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com' (Robin.Smutny- 
Jones@IberdrolaRen.com); 'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com' 
(dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); 'jenchamberlin@earthlink.nef 
(jenchamberlin@earthlink.net); 'tam@clean-coalition.org' (tam@clean- 
coalition.org); 'stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com' 
(stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com); 'ksoutherland@tas.com' 
(ksoutherland@tas.com); 'rfo@sovereignenergy.nef (rfo@sovereignenergy.net);
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'matt@gqhlobby.com' (matt@gqhlobby.com); 'Stephanie Wang' (steph@clean- 
coalition.org); 'Jerry Brown' (jbbrown@gate.net); 'Katy Morsony' (klr@a- 
klaw.com); 'Laura Wisland' (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 'Erin Grizard' 
(Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 'rachel mcmahon' 
(mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com); Chris Ellison (cte@eslawfirm.com); 
'dfelix@northlightpower.com' (dfelix@northlightpower.com); 'Dyana Delfin-Polk' 
(dyana@clean-coalition.org); 'Margie Gardner' (mgardner@efficiencycouncil.org); 
'Larry Chaset' (lchaset@keyesandfox.com); 'Andra Pligavko' 
(andra.pligavko@gmail.com); 'Steve Zuretti' (SZuretti@seia.org); Don Brookhyser 
(contact) (deb@a-klaw.com); 'Leon Katz' (dkates@sonic.net); 'Stamas, Maria' 
(mstamas@nrdc.org); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); Jones, Kimberly 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCJ5); Gonzales, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Gong, Alice 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); Jarman, Thomas A 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TAJ8); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 
'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); Barry, Donna L 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DLBf); 'klatt@energyattomey.com' 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); 'shong@goodinmacbride.com' 
(shong@goodinmacbride.com); Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); 
'steven@iepa.com' (steven@iepa.com); 'steven@moss.net' (steven@moss.net); 
'will.mitchell@cpv.com' (will.mitchell@cpv.com); Smith, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); 'jimross@r-c-s-inc.com' 
(jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); Bailey, Shawn (SBailey@SempraUSGP.com); 
'TLindl@kfwlaw.com' (TLindl@kfwlaw.com); 'JWaen@MarinEnergy.com' 
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); 'nicole@braunlegal.com' (nicole@braunlegal.com); 
'tculley@kfwlaw.com' (tculley@kfwlaw.com); 'policy@efficiencycouncil.org' 
(policy@efficiencycouncil.org); 'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' 
(nguyen.quan@gswater.com); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' (mpa@a-klaw.com); 
'daniel.h.kim@me.com' (daniel.h.kim@me.com); 'kowalewskia@calpine.com' 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); 'aes_ltpp@aes.com' (aes_ltpp@aes.com); 
'pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com' (pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com); 
'Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com' (Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); 'beth@beth41 l.com' 
(beth@beth41 l.com); 'e-recipient@caiso.com' (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
'ccollins@energystrat.com' (ccollins@energystrat.com); Andy Brown 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); 'irene@igc.org' (irene@igc.org); 
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com' (pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com); 
jshields@ssjid.com' (jshields@ssjid.com); Niehaus, Despina 
(DNiehaus@semprautilities.com); 'rshilling@krcd.org' (rshilling@krcd.org);
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'jderosa@ces-ltd.com' (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 'ehsieh@al23systems.com' 
(ehsieh@al23systems.com); 'adam.green@solarreserve.com' 
(adam.green@solarreserve.com); 'marilyn@sbesc.com' (marilyn@sbesc.com); 
'ronknecht@ aol.com' (ronknecht@ aol. com); 
'fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com' 
(fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com); Hruby, Steven
(SHruby@semprautilities.com); 'bbirdsall@aspeneg.com' (bbirdsall@aspeneg.com); 
'Dariush@shirconsultants.com' (Dariush@shirconsultants.com); 'Kevin Woodruff 
(kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); 'Martin Homec' (martinhomec@gmail.com); 
'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com' (James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com); 'keene@braunlegal.com' 
(keene@braunlegal.com); 'pthomsen@ormat.com' (pthomsen@ormat.com); 
'chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com' (chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com); 'Bill Keese' 
(wjkeese@aol.com); 'SLiu@caiso.com' (SLiu@caiso.com); 'tara.collins@sfgov.org' 
(tara.collins@sfgov.org); 'berlinski@beaconpower.com' 
(berlinski@beaconpower.com); 'rvillarreal@earthjustice.org' 
(rvillarreal@earthjustice.org); 'rsb@worldbusiness.org' (rsb@worldbusiness.org); 
'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com' (MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); 
'willem.fadrhonc@stem.com' (willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); Theaker, Brian 
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); 'scott.dayer@ge.com' (scott.dayer@ge.com); 
'Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com' (Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); 
'ericg@votesolar.org' (ericg@votesolar.org); 'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com' 
(Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 'ygomez@libertypowercorp.com' 
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); 'dhou@caiso.com' (dhou@caiso.com); 
'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' (hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); 
'CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com' (CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com); 
Summers, Christopher A (CSummers@semprautilities.com); Pierce, Jennifer E 
(JPierce@semprautilities.com); 'KUlrich@foe.org' (KUlrich@foe.org); Saile, 
Thomas - E&FP (TCSaile@semprautilities.com); 'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com' 
(CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com); 'cschneider@prologis.com' 
(cschneider@prologis.com); 'Pasrich@ColoState.edu' (Pasrich@ColoState.edu); 
'snichols@summitpower.com' (snichols@summitpower.com); 
'cpospisil@edisonmission.com' (cpospisil@edisonmission.com); 'nick@ethree.com' 
(nick@ethree.com); 'charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com' 
(charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com); 'amanda.klopf@sce.com' 
(amanda.klopf@sce.com); 'gestrada@krismayeslaw.com' 
(gestrada@krismayeslaw.com); 'ty@tosdallaw.com' (ty@tosdallaw.com); 
'atorbin@prologis.com' (atorbin@prologis.com); 'greg.blue@sbcglobal.nef 
(greg.blue@sbcglobal.net); 'adaberko@starwood.com' (adaberko@starwood.com); 
'cpuc-rl203014@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-rl203014@olivineinc.com); 
'eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com' (eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com); 
'bspeckman@nexant.com' (bspeckman@nexant.com);
'FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com' (FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com); Chase 
Kappel (cbk@eslawfirm.com); 'David Marcus' (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); 'Jim 
Baak' (jbaak@votesolar.org); 'Phillip Muller' (philm@scdenergy.com); 'Linda 
Agerter' (agerterlinda@gmail.com); 'Kim Johnson' (kimjohnson@ebarton.com); 
'Sarah Friedman' (Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); 'David Freeman'
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Bcc:
Subject: R.12-03-014 (LTPP - Track 4): SDG&E Reservation of Cross-Examination Time for 

POC Witness Peffer

ALJ Garrison and Parties to R. 12-03-014:

San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) had not previously reserved cross-examination 
time for Protect Our Communities Foundation (POC) witness, Mr. Peffer, upon the expectation 
that POC’s response to an SDG&E data request regarding Mr. Peffer’s qualifications as an 
expert witness could be submitted in lieu of cross-examination. Having now received POC’s 
data request response, it appears that cross-examination of Mr. Peffer will be necessary. 
Accordingly, SDG&E respectfully requests that 15 minutes be reserved for SDG&E’s cross­
examination of Mr. Peffer.

Based upon the discussion of witness scheduling that occurred at the conclusion of the 
hearing day yesterday, SDG&E expects that Mr. Peffer will appear on Tuesday, November 5. 
SDG&E will, however, be available to conduct its cross-examination of Mr. Peffer tomorrow, 
Nov. 1, if it does not appear that extension of the hearing to Nov. 5 will be necessary.

Respectfully,

Aimee Smith

Aimee M. Smith 
Senior Regulatory Counsel
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101 Ash Street, HQ-12
San Diego, California 92101
Direct Dial: 619.699.5042
Mobile: 619.823.3091
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